COUNTY OF LAKE CHANGE ORDER NO: 2
Special Districts

230 N. Main Street Lakeport, DATE: October 18, 2017
CA 95453
PROJECT: Southeast Headworks Improvement Project

CONTRACTOR: HD Excavating
P.O. Box 736
Lower Lake, CA 95457

Note:  These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
1 Remove existing fittings & install flanged 24" DI fittings 14 $27,835.00
0 $0.00
| TOTALS 14 $27,835.00

REQUESTED BY: Owner

When Special Districts staff lowered the pond levels to facilitate installation of the knife valves it was
discovered that the existing outlet structures did not match the record drawings. Existing 24" ductile

REASONS: iron elbows needed to be replaced with flanged fittings to permit the installation of the knife valves.
This change required new 24" flanged fittings at a materials cost of over $18,000 and extra work by
the contractor to accomplish the work.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 120 Days
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER;: 14 Days
TIME EXTENSION FROM PRIOR CHANGE ORDER(S): 14 Days
REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS: 148 Days
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $367,700.00
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Additions) 18,512.07
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: (Deletions) 0.00
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: 27,835.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $414,047.07

ACCEPTED: ONTRACTQR

By: { 42
Name'and Title Dat
Jan Coppinger, Administrator '%,3’ S
Name and Title ate
APPROVED: OWNER
By: Jeff Smith, Chair

Board of Directors Name and Title Date





